All-Stakeholder Meeting

Thursday, March 24, 2022

Time: 1:30-2:45pm EST

Location: Zoom Webinar (The registration link was sent to Forum Members on February 22, 2022)

*For questions or comments please contact Sara Otte at sara@employersforumindiana.org

AGENDA:

I. Welcome

Gloria Sachdev, BS Pharm, PharmD CEO and President, Employers' Forum of Indiana

II. Employers' Forum of Indiana Update

- RAND 4.0 Study
- Hospital Value Dashboard
- National Hospital Price Transparency Conference

III. Governor's Public Health Commission

Kristina Box, MD, FACOG Indiana State Health Commissioner

Luke Kenley, JD Indiana State Senator, 1992 - 2017

IV. Conclusion

Biographies

Kristina Box, MD, FACOG

Dr. Box was named Indiana State Health Commissioner by Governor Eric J. Holcomb on September 18, 2017. She brings to the role a passion for improving the health of Hoosiers, beginning before birth.

Dr. Box has been a practicing obstetrician and gynecologist in Indianapolis for 30 years. She served on the Indiana Perinatal Quality Improvement Collaborative (IPQIC), an advisory council to the Indiana State Department of Health that is comprised of more than 300 statewide community professionals working to reduce infant mortality. Her work with IPQIC included serving on a state task force to address neonatal abstinence syndrome (NAS), which established standards for the diagnosis of NAS and developed a hospital study to determine the prevalence of drug exposed newborns.

Dr. Box earned her undergraduate degree at Indiana University in Bloomington and her medical doctorate at Indiana University School of Medicine in Indianapolis. She and her husband of 35 years, David, a retired ophthalmologist, live in Indianapolis. They have four adult children.

Luke Kenley, JD

First elected to the Indiana State Senate in 1992, Luke Kenley brought a unique combination of Hoosier values and experience to the Statehouse. Senator Kenley served as an officer in the Army during the Vietnam War era, graduated from Noblesville High School, Miami of Ohio, and Harvard Law School, and grew a small family business of 20 employees to a larger one of 200 employees successfully. Senator Kenley later sold the operating business to Marsh Supermarkets but kept the properties involved, and now owns and manages a commercial real estate operation in Noblesville.

He has also served as a Noblesville City Court Judge for 15 years and remained involved in many civic commitments in Noblesville, including serving 40 years on the board of the Boys and Girls Club. Senator Kenley served as chairman of the Senate Appropriations Committee for 10 years and a member of the Tax and Fiscal Policy and Education and Career Development Committees for 10 years. He also served on the State Budget Committee. Senator Kenley is retired and lives in Noblesville managing some commercial properties.